ROTARY CLUB OF MELBOURNE INC.

SUBSCRIPTION CATEGORIES, RATES, & ENTRANCE FEE

2017/2018

Annual Subscription Rates (including GST):

Annual Payment 2 Half Year 12 Monthly
Instalments Instalments
Category Explanation Payable Payable Payable
1July'17 1Jul'l7 & 1Jan’18 1st of each month
Jul’17-Jun’18
EFT or Credit EFT or Credit EFT only
Cheque Card # Cheque Card # *
$ $ $ $ $
A Normal active membership. 770 793 385 396.50 65.75
B Concession rate available to a retired 640 659 320 329.50 54.75
member who is 60 years or older and not
engaged for more than 40% of normal
working time on income producing
activities.
c Concession rate available to a retired 430 443 215 221.50 36.75
member who is 75 years or older with 25
years of Rotary service as at 1 July 2016.
D Concession rate for a member under the 395 407 197.50 203.50 33.75
age of 40, at 1 July 2016, OR
Past Corporate Designees who leave their
Organisation - for their first year, OR
Spouses of current Members.
E Corporate Membership which includes 770 793 N/A N/A N/A
the right to nominate up to four
‘designees’. Rate per Designee.
F Honorary Member No Charge N/A N/A N/A N/A
Entrance Fee: Payable when a new Ordinary Member initially joins the Club. $350

(Does not apply for Membership Category D, E, F.)

Pro-Rata Subscriptions: applicable to new members joining during the year:
If joining: 01 July to 31 Aug 100%

01 Sep to 30 Sep 90%

01 Feb to 28 Feb 40%

01 Oct to 31 Oct 80%

01 Mar to 31 Mar 30%

01 Nov to 30 Nov 70%

01 Apr to 30 Apr 20%

01 Dec to 31 Dec 60%

01 May to 31 May 10%

01 Jan to 31 Jan 50%

01 Jun to 30 Jun 0%

Notes:
1. Payment Methods
EFT: ACCOUNT NAME: Rotary Club of Melbourne Inc. BANK: NAB

BSB: 083 004 ACCOUNT 73 2717373 NOTATION: YOUR NAME - “SUBS”
CHEQUE: Payable to "Rotary Club of Melbourne Inc." and crossed "Not Negotiable".

CREDIT CARD: Complete & return the remittance form at the bottom of your invoice.

2. #Credit Card Payments: A nominal fee of 3% to cover the cost of the credit card service has been be added to the rate.

3. * Monthly Instalments: A nominal monthly payment administration fee has been added to the rate. Should you choose this
option the Club expects you to create a monthly standing order with your Bank. In the event of your resignation the full

annual fee is payable immediately.




